Mikulas prejde na koci po tychto uliciach:

Hornadska 13:05
/ahradna 820
Vcelna 1885
Sladkovicova 13:50
SInecna 14:00
Stdrova 14:10
Komenskéeho 14:20
Lipova 14:30
Okolie 14:45

Uvedené casove udaje pri uliciach su len orietacné.

Zeleznicnd  15:00
Spisska 15315
Kukucinova 15:25
1.maja 15215
Tajovského 15:45
Slovenska  15:55
Fabiniho 16:05
SNP 16115
Kostolna 16:310

Jilemnického 16:45

Hviezdoslavova 17:00

9. maja
Vajanského
Slobody
Partizanska
Mlynska
Cintorinska
Jarna
PoZiarnicka
Za mestom

1 7:10
1 7220
74
17455
18055
18:15
18225
18:45
1515



